
Title 16 

LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE 

Chapters: 

Article I. General Provisions 

16.02 PURPOSE, ADMINISTRATION AND DEFINITIONS 
16.03 reserved 
16.04 ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT 
16.05 reserved 
16.06 PLANNING BOARD 
16. 07 reserved 
16.08 MEETINGS, HEARINGS, NOTICES AND APPEALS 
16.09 reserved 
16.10 AFFORDABLE HOUSING DEVELOPMENT FEES 
16.11 GROWTH SHARE AFFORDABLE HOUSING PRODUCTION 
16.12 RlGHTTOFARM 
16.13 IMP ACT ON NEIGHBORING NON-RESIDENTIAL USES 

Article II. Subdivisions & Site Plans 

16.14 APPLICATION FILING PROCEDURES 
16.15 reserved 
16.16 GUARANTEES AND IMPROVEMENTS 
16.17 reserved 
16.18 LAND SUBDIVISION STANDARDS 
16.19 reserved 
16.20 SITE DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS 
16.21 WELL TESTING 

16.22 
16.23 
16.24A 
16.24B 
16.24C 
16.24D 
!6.24E 
16.24F 
16.24G 
16.24H 
16.241 
16.24J 

16.24K 

16.24L 

Article III. Zoning 

ZONING DISTRICTS ESTABLISHED 
reserved 
R-1 RURAL RESIDENTIAL ZONE 
R-lA RURAL RESIDENTIAL ZONE 
R-2 RURAL RESIDENTIAL ZONE 
R-3 RESIDENTIAL ZONE 
R-4 RESIDENTIAL ZONE 
R-5 RESIDENTIAL ZONE 
R-6 RESIDENTIAL ZONE 
R-6LM RESIDENTIAL ZONE 
R-7 RESIDENTIALZONE 
R-8 PLANNED AGE RESTRICTED ADULT COMMUNITY 

ZONE 
R-9 PLANNED AGE RESTRlCTED, ASSISTED LIVING 

FACILITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRlCT 
AR AGRICULTURAL RESIDENTIAL ZONE 



16.24M 
16.24N 
16.240 
16.26A 
16.26B 
16.26C 
16.26D 
16.26E 
16.26F 

16.26G 
16.26H 
16.28A 
16.28B 
16.30A 
16.30B 
16.32A 
16.32B 
16.33 
16.34 
16.35 
16.36 
16.37 
16.38 
16.39 
16.40 
16.41 
16.42 
16.43 
16.44 
16.45 
16.46 
16.47 
16.48 
16.49 
16.50 
16.51 
16.52 
16.53 
16.54 
16.55 
16.56 
16.57 
16.58 
16.59 
16.60 
16.61 
16.62 
16.63 

Article III. Zoning ( continued) 

AGRICULTURE ZONE 2 
R-10 100% AFFORDABLE HOUSING OVERLAY 
GROUP HOMES 
B-1 NEIGHBORHOOD BUSINESS ZONE 
B-2 COMMERCIAL ZONE 
B-3 COMMUNITY COMMERCIAL ZONE 
B-4 HIGHWAY BUSINESS ZONE 
B-5 LOW INTENSITY HIGHWAY COMMERCIAL 
PCOS PLANNED COMMERCIAL-OFFICE-SERVICE 

DISTRICT 
C-R COMMERCIAL-RECREATION DISTRICT 
OUTDOOR RECREATION ZONE 
I-1 RESTRICTED INDUSTRIAL ZONE 
1-2 MAJOR INDUSTRIAL ZONE 
0-1 PROFESSIONAL OFFICE ZONE 
0-2 BUSINESS OFFICE ZONE 
P PUBLIC AND INSTITUTIONAL ZONE 
H HOSPITAL DISTRICT 
reserved 
reserved 
reserved 
reserved 
reserved 
reserved 
reserved 
reserved 
reserved 
reserved 
reserved 
reserved 
reserved 
reserved 
reserved 
reserved 
reserved 
reserved 
reserved 
reserved 
reserved 
reserved 
reserved 
reserved 
reserved 
reserved 
reserved 
reserved 
reserved 
reserved 
reserved 



Article III. Zoning (continued) 

16.64 GENERAL DESIGN AND USE REGULATIONS 
16.65 reserved 
16.66 LOW AND MODERATE INCOME HOUSING 
16.67 reserved 
16.68 CONDITIONAL USES 
16.69 reserved 
16.70 OFF-STREET PARKING AND LOADING 
16.71 reserved 
16.72 SIGNS 
16. 73 reserved 
16.74 PERFORMANCE STANDARDS 
16.75 reserved 
16.76 NON-CONFORMING USES AND STRUCTURES 
16.77 reserved 
16.78 ADMINISTRATION AND ENFORCEMENT 

Article IV. Soil Erosion 

16. 79 reserved 
16.80 GENERAL PROVISIONS 
16.81 reserved 
16.82 STANDARDS AND PROCEDURES 

Article V. Flood Control 

16.84 FLOOD CONTROL REGULATIONS 
16.85 FLOODPLAIN REGULATIONS 

Appendix 

16.99 Schedules 




