Title 16

LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE

Chapters:

	Article I. General Provisions
16.02	PURPOSE, ADMINISTRATION AND DEFINITIONS
16.03	reserved
16.04	ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT
16.05	reserved
16.06	PLANNING BOARD
16.07	reserved
16.08	MEETINGS, HEARINGS, NOTICES AND APPEALS
16.09	reserved
16.10	AFFORDABLE HOUSING DEVELOPMENT FEES
16.11	GROWTH SHARE AFFORDABLE HOUSING PRODUCTION
16.12	RIGHT TO FARM
16.13	IMPACT ON NEIGHBORING NON-RESIDENTIAL USES
	Article II. Subdivisions & Site Plans
16.14	APPLICATION FILING PROCEDURES
16.15	reserved
16.16	GUARANTEES AND IMPROVEMENTS
16.17	reserved
16.18	LAND SUBDIVISION STANDARDS
16.19	reserved
16.20	SITE DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS
16.21	WELL TESTING
	Article III. Zoning
16.22	ZONING DISTRICTS ESTABLISHED
16.23	reserved
16.24A	R-1 RURAL RESIDENTIAL ZONE
16.24B	R-1A RURAL RESIDENTIAL ZONE
16,24C	R-2 RURAL RESIDENTIAL ZONE
16.24D	R-3 RESIDENTIAL ZONE
16.24E	R-4 RESIDENTIAL ZONE
16.24F	R-5 RESIDENTIAL ZONE
16.24G	R-6 RESIDENTIAL ZONE
16.24H	R-6LM RESIDENTIAL ZONE
16.24I	R-7 RESIDENTIAL ZONE
16.24J	R-8 PLANNED AGE RESTRICTED ADULT COMMUNITY ZONE
16.24K	R-9 PLANNED AGE RESTRICTED, ASSISTED LIVING
	FACILITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
16.24L	AR AGRICULTURAL RESIDENTIAL ZONE

Article III. Zoning (continued)

16.24M	AGRICULTURE ZONE 2
16.24N	R-10 100% AFFORDABLE HOUSING OVERLAY
16.240	GROUP HOMES
16.26A	B-1 NEIGHBORHOOD BUSINESS ZONE
16.26B	B-2 COMMERCIAL ZONE
16.26C	B-3 COMMUNITY COMMERCIAL ZONE
16.26D	B-4 HIGHWAY BUSINESS ZONE
16.26E	B-5 LOW INTENSITY HIGHWAY COMMERCIAL
16.26F	PCOS PLANNED COMMERCIAL-OFFICE-SERVICE
10.201	DISTRICT
16.26G	C-R COMMERCIAL-RECREATION DISTRICT
16.26H	OUTDOOR RECREATION ZONE
16.28A	I-1 RESTRICTED INDUSTRIAL ZONE
16.28B	I-2 MAJOR INDUSTRIAL ZONE
16.30A	O-1 PROFESSIONAL OFFICE ZONE
16.30B	O-2 BUSINESS OFFICE ZONE
16.32A	P PUBLIC AND INSTITUTIONAL ZONE
16.32B	H HOSPITAL DISTRICT
16.33	reserved
16.34	reserved
16.35	reserved
16.36	reserved
16.37	reserved
16.38	reserved
16.39	reserved
16.40	reserved
16.41	reserved
16.42	reserved
16.43	reserved
16.44	reserved
16.45	reserved
16.46	reserved
16.47	reserved
16.48	reserved
16.49	reserved
16.50	reserved
16.51	reserved
16.52	reserved
16.53	reserved
16.54	reserved
16.55	reserved
16.56	reserved
16.57	reserved
16.58	reserved
16.59	reserved
16.60	reserved
16.61	reserved
16.62	reserved
16.63	reserved

Article III. Zoning (continued)

16.64	GENERAL DESIGN AND USE REGULATIONS
16.65	reserved
16.66	LOW AND MODERATE INCOME HOUSING
16.67	reserved
16.68	CONDITIONAL USES
16.69	reserved
16.70	OFF-STREET PARKING AND LOADING
16.71	reserved
16.72	SIGNS
16.73	reserved
16.74	PERFORMANCE STANDARDS
16.75	reserved
16.76	NON-CONFORMING USES AND STRUCTURES
16.77	reserved
16.78	ADMINISTRATION AND ENFORCEMENT
	Article IV. Soil Erosion
16.79	Article IV. Soil Erosion reserved
16.79 16.80	
	reserved
16.80	reserved GENERAL PROVISIONS
16.80 16.81	reserved GENERAL PROVISIONS reserved
16.80 16.81	reserved GENERAL PROVISIONS reserved STANDARDS AND PROCEDURES
16.80 16.81	reserved GENERAL PROVISIONS reserved
16.80 16.81	reserved GENERAL PROVISIONS reserved STANDARDS AND PROCEDURES
16.80 16.81 16.82	reserved GENERAL PROVISIONS reserved STANDARDS AND PROCEDURES Article V. Flood Control
16.80 16.81 16.82	reserved GENERAL PROVISIONS reserved STANDARDS AND PROCEDURES Article V. Flood Control FLOOD CONTROL REGULATIONS
16.80 16.81 16.82	reserved GENERAL PROVISIONS reserved STANDARDS AND PROCEDURES Article V. Flood Control FLOOD CONTROL REGULATIONS FLOODPLAIN REGULATIONS
16.80 16.81 16.82	reserved GENERAL PROVISIONS reserved STANDARDS AND PROCEDURES Article V. Flood Control FLOOD CONTROL REGULATIONS